INFORMATION OF THE CHOOL REQUIRED TO BE UPLOADED ON WEBSITE

1. Name of the School with address: SANSKAR CITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, RAJNANDGAON Strictly as per Affiliation sanction SANSKAR CITY, THAKURROLA, G. E. ROAD Letter or as permitted by the (Board) DISTT. RAJNANDGAON (C.G.) 491 441 With pin code no. i) E-mail sanskarcityrjn@gmail.com sanskar.ing@rediffmail.com ii) Phone No. 9752433300, 7898801009 2. Year of establishment of School 2007 3. Whether NOC from State /UT **CHHATTISGARH STATE** or recommendation of Embassy of India obtained i) NOC NO. CODE - A063, NO. 7949 ii) NOC issuing date 30.08.2016 4. Is the school is recognized, if yes by CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDAY which Authority EDUCTION, NEW DELHI 5. Status Affiliation i) Permanent /Regular/ Provisional Provisional ii) Affiliation No. 3330095 iii) Affiliation with board since 2008 iv) Extension of affiliation up to 2018 6. Name of Trust /Society /Company **GOODLUCK COMBINE EDUCATION SOCIETY** Registered under section 25 of the Company SANSKAR CITY, THAKURROLA, G. E. ROAD Act 1956, Period up to which Registration of DISTT. RAJNANDGAON (C.G.) 491 441 Trust / Society is valid 7. List of members of school Manging Committee with their Address/Tenure and Post held 8. Name of official address of Manager/ MR. LALIT AGRAWAL (CHAIRMAN) President/Chairman/Correspondent SANSKAR CITY, THAKURROLA, G. E. ROAD DISTT. RAJNANDGAON (C.G.) 491 441

i) E-Mail directorscis@gmail.com

ii) Phone No. 99816199999